30mm Alarms with Electronic Volume Control
KEY FEATURES:
• 30mm Panel Alarm Package
• 12 Vdc, 24 Vdc, or 48 Vdc
• 2000 Hz or 3000 Hz Frequency
• Terminations: Screw Terminals,
Flat Blades, or Terminal Block (Finger-
Proof Safe)

NKCR8.E478987
   SPECIFICATIONS:
Part Numbering System
30mm Alarms with Electronic Volume Control
Part Number Structure                        SCE       016        X       D       3      DB1      S
Series:
Maximum Voltage:
   016 = 6-16    028 = 16-28    048 = 28-48
Sound Level:
   For DB Type: X = Extra Loud (100 dB) or Loud (90 dB)
   For VC Type: L = Loud (90 dB) or Medium (80 dB) or Soft (70 dB)
Voltage Type:  D = DC Only
Frequency: 3 = 3000 Hz    2 = 2000 Hz
Function:
   DB1 = Continuous and Fast Pulse (X-Loud or Loud)
   DB2 = Continuous and Medium Pulse (X-Loud or Loud)
   DB3 = Continuous and Slow Pulse (X-Loud or Loud)
   VC1 = Continuous (Loud, Medium, or Soft)
   VC2 = Fast Pulse (Loud, Medium, or Soft)
   VC3 = Medium Pulse (Loud, Medium, or Soft)
   VC4 = Slow Pulse (Loud, Medium, or Soft)
Termination:
   S = Screw Terminal    B = Terminal Block    F = Flat Blade Terminal
Notes:  All alarms come with an additional 2 control wires.  See the individual data sheet on
how to connect the control wires to activate the different sounds and sound levels.